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Description

The QT2042 is a XAUI PHY IC designed for 4 x 
3.125 Gb/s   Ethernet and 4 x 3.1875 Gb/s Fibre 
Channel 10GBASE-LX4 applications. The IC can 
interface with optical sub-assemblies for 
sending data over legacy Multi Mode Fiber 
(MMF) and Single Mode Fiber (SMF). 

The QT2042 integrates four parallel 3.125 to 
3.1875 Gb/s transmit and receive lanes into a 
single chip. Each lane includes receiver 
equalization, advanced clock and data recovery, 
performance monitoring and XAUI lane to lane 
de-skew functionality. 

To provide easy access to control and status 
monitoring of both the chip and the module, 
the chips include a XENPAK/XPAK/X2 Multi 
Source Agreement compliant EEPROM interface 
and register set. 

Fully configurable Link Alarm System Interrupt 
(LASI) provides critical module information to 
the host. The integrated limiting amplifier on 
the network side eliminates the need for an 
external amplifier in the 10GBASE-LX4 
applications. The glueless Digital Optical 
Monitoring (DOM) interface provides up-to-
date operating conditions of the electro-optical 
interface.

Characteristics
Electrical

Power supplies +1.8 V and +3.3 V

Power dissipation 1.85 mWtyp

Mechanical

Package 15 x 15 mm2 BGA

Ball spacing 0.8 mm

Features
• 10GE, 10GFC data rate support
• Compliant to IEEE802.3ae standard, 

and XENPAK MSA
• MDC/MDIO and EEPROM interface
• Synchronization/lock indicator
• 20 mVpp per side input sensitivity on 

network side
• Support for Digital Optical Monitoring 

(DOM)
Test and Diagnostics
• Multiple loopback modes
• PRBS and jitter generators and check-

ers

Benefits
• Compliant with multiple protocols
• Industry standard operation
• Simplified communication
• Improved module diagnostics
• Reduced need for external post ampli-

fier
• Increased flexibility in status and alarm 

reporting
Test and Diagnostics
• Assists in system test and diagnostics
• Reduces need for expensive test equip-

ment

System Block Diagram with the QT2042
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QT2042/QT2044
3.125 Gb/s XAUI Physical Layer IC for 10GBASE-LX4 and 10GBASE-CX4 Applications
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For technical support, please call 1-800-840-6055 or 858-535-6517, or email support@amcc.com.
AMCC reserves the right to make changes to its products, its datasheets, or related documentation, without notice and warrants its products solely pursuant to its terms and 
conditions of sale, only to substantially comply with the latest available datasheet. Please consult AMCC’s Term and Conditions of Sale for its warranties and other terms, conditions 
and limitations. AMCC may discontinue any semiconductor product or service without notice, and advises its customers to obtain the latest version of relevant information to verify, 
before placing orders, that the information is current. AMCC does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein, neither does 
it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others. AMCC reserves the right to ship devices of higher grade in place of those of lower grade.
AMCC SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS ARE NOT DESIGNED, INTENDED, AUTHORIZED, OR WARRANTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR USE IN LIFE-SUPPORT APPLICATIONS, DEVICES OR SYSTEMS OR 
OTHER CRITICAL APPLICATIONS.
AMCC is a registered trademark of Applied Micro Circuits Corporation. PowerPC and the PowerPC logo are registered trademarks of IBM Corporation. All other trademarks are the 
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